Istruzioni per installazione, uso e manutenzione
安装 , 使用和维修说明书
20023724 (2) - 11/2015
Forced draught gas burners
强制通风燃气燃烧器
CODE - 编码 MODEL - 型号 TYPE - 类型
20024345 BS1D 915 T1
20024417 BS2D 916 T1

CONNECTIONS
USE
TYPE CODE INLET OUTLET
MB ZRDLE 405 B01 3970539 BS1D  Rp 1/2 Flange 1 Natural gas and LPG
MB ZRDLE 405 B01 3970540 BS2D  Rp 3/4 Flange 2 Natural gas and LPG
MB ZRDLE 407 B01 3970538 BS2D  Rp 3/4 Flange 2 Natural gas and LPG
MB ZRDLE 407 B01 3970541 BS3D - BS4D  Rp 3/4 Flange 3 Natural gas ≤ 150kW and LPG
MB ZRDLE 410 B01 3970542 BS3D - BS4D  Rp 1 1/4 Flange 3 Natural gas and LPG
MB ZRDLE 412 B01 3970543 BS3D - BS4D  Rp 1 1/4 Flange 3 Natural gas
2
1 2
1
Fig. 6
D7113
1 – Gas supply pipe
2 – Manual cock  (charged to the installer)
3 – Gas pressure gauge  (charged to the installer)
4 – Filter
5 – Gas pressure switch
6 – Safety valve
7 – Pressure governor
8 – 1st and 2nd adjusting valve
M1 – Gas-supply pressure test point
M2 – Pressure coupling test point
M2
Fig. 7
D5209
1 2 3 M1 5 6 74 8
20023724
8 GB
3.7 ELECTRICAL WIRING
230V ~ 50Hz
KEY TO LAY-OUT
B5 – 2nd stage working signal
C – Capacitor
CN1 – Ionisation probe
connector
E – Electrode
h.. – Hour counter
MV – Motor
PA – Min. air pressure switch
PG – Min. gas pressure svitch
RS – Remote reset
SM – Servomotor air damper
SO – Ionisation probe
M
G
56
9
C
O
N
T
R
O
L
B
O
X
D4627
S3 – Lock-out signal
(230V - 0.5A max.)
T6A – Fuse
TB – Burner-earth
TL – Limit thermostat
TR – Adjustment thermostat
TS – Safety thermostat
V10 – Safety valve
V11 – 1st valve
V12 – 2nd valve
X.. – plug
XP.. – socket
ATTENTION: